
 
 

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
MINISTRY OF SHIPPING  

 
LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1802 
TO BE ANSWERED ON 30TH JULY, 2015 

 
INDIAN MARITIME UNIVERSITY 

  
1802. SHRIMATI DARSHANA VIKRAM JARDOSH: 
 SHRI HARISHCHANDRA CHAVAN: 
  
 Will the Minister of SHIPPING be pleased to state: 
                                                पोत प�रवहन मंत् 
(a) whether the Government proposes to set up a sub-centre/campus of the Indian Maritime 

University in other parts of the country including Ratnagiri; 
(b)  if so, the details and the present status thereof;   
(c) whether Government has received any proposal from the Government of Gujarat for 

establishment of Maritime University in the State; and   
(d)  if so, the details and the present status thereof?   

 
 

ANSWER 
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SHIPPING  

 (SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN  ) 
 

(a)&(b): No, Madam.  Setting up of any new campus of Indian Maritime University (IMU) is 
initiated by the IMU by following the procedure stipulated under the IMU Act, 2008.  
At present there is no such proposal under the consideration of the Government. 

 
(c)&(d): No proposal from the Government of Gujarat for establishment of Maritime University 

in the state has been received. 
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